
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 5 388 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 APACHE BANDERA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/2P. Mattress 538153 3/2216

 2 PRELIOUS JADE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/2N. Holloway 508556 3/2213

 3 MEDIEVAL MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 7P 5/3J. Hawkins 532488 2/1183

 4 IT'S CASH TIME Grade order Grade 5 3P 5Y 7P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0113

 5 MISSILE EDITION Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 5P 5/4N. Lyford 532590 2/0108

 6 STONEY MCBRIDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0100

 7 TOO FAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 7P 5/4R. Shearer 526251 2/099

 8 STONE MASON Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/094

 9 DISCARD ROAD Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 8P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/290

 10 NATION'S CROWN Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/2S. Boyd 532750 3/290

 11 SWIFT CHOICE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 8Y 5/4B. Gilbert 540479 1/082

 12 MY PLACE FRIDAY Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/081

 13 FROZEN FIRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 5P 5/4M. Moroney 537899 1/076

 14 FASCINATE HANNAH Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/4N. Holloway 523975 1/072

 15 KEEPING STRAIGHT 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 7P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/069

1 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  6 August 2021 - 11:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT CHOICE Last start winner GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 1P 5Y 8Y 5/4B. Gilbert 540479 1/082

 2 MEDIEVAL MAGIC Last start placegetter GOS, 27/07/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3J. Hawkins 532488 2/1183

 3 IT'S CASH TIME Last start placegetter GOS, 05/08/2021, R5, P 3P 5Y 7P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0113

 4 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 6/4177

 5 KARMEN KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 1P 5/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/2175

 6 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R10, M 3M 7M 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/8113

 7 MISSILE EDITION Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4N. Lyford 532590 2/0108

 8 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/199

 9 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 8P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/290

 10 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P (FEL)P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/387

 11 UNITED STAND Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2A. Marshall 497174 7/287

 12 KEEPING STRAIGHT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P MDN 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TARAWI ELSA Last start placegetter GOS, 05/08/2021, R1, P 2P M/1L. Atchison 538704 0/0134

 2 LITTLE LOKI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 05/08/2021, R2, P 3P 4Y 2P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/0114

 3 TURBO TUXEDO Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0112

 4 SASSY ACTRESS Last start placegetter GOS, 05/08/2021, R2, P 2P 3Y 2P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/0112

 5 ARTFUL DODGER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 3P M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/086

 6 MELLENCAMP Last start placegetter GOS, 05/08/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 6P M/1N. Lyford 534282 0/072

 7 MISS BUMP 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/07/2021, R1, P

GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1A. Foukkare 528653 0/0108

 8 EBBY DECLAN 2 First start M/1M. Eberand 542877 0/00

 9 HARVEST TIME First start M/1F. Cini 534206 0/00

 10 BUMPY BILL Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/056

 11 JADE'S CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6Y M/1B. Gilbert 538571 0/052

 12 JILLIBY TINA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1S. Eaton 541461 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P NG 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUNAWAY TOMMY Last start winner GOS, 27/07/2021, R10, P 1P 8C 7P 1/2C. Eaton 508815 15/12210

 2 ROSE OF LACHLAN Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R3, P 4P 4C 1P 1/1T. Macdonald 498877 21/14254

 3 TODDLER TANTRUM Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 3P 2/1/1R. Delaney 531949 12/10214

 4 SABATA RAPTOR Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2R. Polidano 500377 9/8207

 5 SHAKALAKA Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1J. Jackson 499454 13/10267

 6 ZULU SMILE Last start winner GOS, 03/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531950 7/4201

 7 SHOWTIME TIGER 2 Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 6P 4/1/2G. Stewart 526630 5/4151

 8 KERMARO Dropping in grade LCN, 19/07/2021, R6 8P 2P 1P 4/1/2G. Stewart 526634 9/4210

 9 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R3, M 2M 2P 3P 4/1/1N. Holloway 490571 8/4272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CRAZY OLD GOAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 1C 4/1/1A. Weise 521120 9/5235

 2 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 3P 2Y 1P 4/1/2L. Aldous 528248 8/4241

 3 RAINING VODKA Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 6P 4/1/1S. Boyd 530519 6/4227

 4 EBBY RAPPER Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0176

 5 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 3P 7Y 3P 5/3R. Thomas 531396 3/1144

 6 LADY ON FIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/099

 7 VENOM Last start Provincial winner GOS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4T. Kovacic 521377 6/0246

 8 SHOWTIME TIGER 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 6P 5/4G. Stewart 526630 5/0151

 9 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Dropping in grade GOS, 03/08/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Boyd 526071 7/4168

 10 SILVER IMAGE Dropping in grade GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1P. Mattress 526997 8/4140

 11 DUSTY CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 6/2222

 12 KAYDEN'S CHANCE Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1A. Pickles 530517 4/3195

 13 HALF THINKING Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 4C 5/3B. Riccio 526583 2/1163

 14 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5150

 15 SECRECY Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1135

 16 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4C. Eaton 525592 6/0129

 17 NEED FOR SPEED Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/0129

 18 ZAMBORA PETE Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4J. Sciberras 525634 1/0116

 19 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3102

 20 STONEY MCBRIDE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0100

 21 JET BLACK ZESTA Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6Y 5/4P. Mckinnon 532324 1/089

 22 START THE CLOCK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Polidano 501368 5/481

 23 KEEPING STRAIGHT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EBBY RAPPER Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4M. Eberand 522961 5/0176

 2 ZIG ZAG BANJO Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 3P 7Y 3P 5/3R. Thomas 531396 3/1144

 3 LADY ON FIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/099

 4 VENOM Last start Provincial winner GOS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4T. Kovacic 521377 6/0246

 5 SHOWTIME TIGER 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 6P 5/4G. Stewart 526630 5/0151

 6 LAGOON LOCKDOWN Dropping in grade GOS, 03/08/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1S. Boyd 526071 7/4168

 7 SILVER IMAGE Dropping in grade GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1P. Mattress 526997 8/4140

 8 DUSTY CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2R. Shearer 526247 6/2222

 9 KAYDEN'S CHANCE Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1A. Pickles 530517 4/3195

 10 HALF THINKING Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 4C 5/3B. Riccio 526583 2/1163

 11 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 6/5150

 12 SECRECY Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1135

 13 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4C. Eaton 525592 6/0129

 14 NEED FOR SPEED Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4A. Teofilo 531450 1/0129

 15 ZAMBORA PETE Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4J. Sciberras 525634 1/0116

 16 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3102

 17 STONEY MCBRIDE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0100

 18 JET BLACK ZESTA Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6Y 5/4P. Mckinnon 532324 1/089

 19 START THE CLOCK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Polidano 501368 5/481

 20 KEEPING STRAIGHT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4B. Howell 507653 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P MX 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Last start City winner BUL, 31/07/2021, R3, C 1C 2P 4P 5/4A. Williams 500695 2/1190

 2 TIMELY FASHION Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1204

 3 IBROX AVATAR Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4W. Dance 532039 3/0149

 4 ROSE OF IBROX Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6C 4P 5/4W. Dance 525988 1/0100

 5 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/074

 6 LOVING THE CASH Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 7P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 1 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R10, Y 8Y 6C 2C 1/1L. Azzopardi 520933 11/10306
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE LEGEND Dropping in grade GOS, 27/07/2021, R7, P 2C 4P 3P 2/1/2M. Moroney 520015 28/22323
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE LOKI 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 05/08/2021, R2, P

GOS, 27/07/2021, R1, P

3P 4Y 2P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/0114

 2 MISS BUMP 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/07/2021, R1, P

GOS, 20/07/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1A. Foukkare 528653 0/0108

 3 ARTFUL DODGER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P

GOS, 06/07/2021, R4, P

2P 5P 3P M/1A. Teofilo 531453 0/086

 4 GO THE CASH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 2P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/0110

 5 EBBY DECLAN 1 First start M/1M. Eberand 542877 0/00

 6 JILLIBY TINA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 5P M/1S. Eaton 541461 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 4 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CRAZY OLD GOAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 1C 4/1/2A. Weise 521120 9/0235
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 10 August 2021

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 START THE CLOCK 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 501368 5/081
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